8.1 AMOUNT AND METHOD OF COMPENSATION 

8.1.1 Not-To-Exceed Amount Compensation 

CITY agrees to pay CONSULTANT as compensation for performance of basic 
services as related to Exhibit “A” required under the terms of this Agreement up 
to a Not-to-Exceed Amount of THREE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND 
DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($350,000.00). It is agreed that the method of 
compensation is that of “Not-to-Exceed Amount” which means that 
CONSULTANT shall perform all services set forth in Exhibit “A” for total 

compensation in the amount of or less than that stated above. Compensation to